
County Environmental Health Department Contacts for CyanoHABs updated: May 2016

County Primary Contact email phone Alternate Contact email phone

Alameda: Lake Temescal Jackie Greenwood Jackie.Greenwood@acgov.org 510-567-6745

Alameda: Quarry Lakes Raju Mathew raju.mathew@acgov.org 510-567-6749

Alameda: Lake Chabot Ron Torres ronald.torres@acgov.org 510-267-8000

Alameda: Del Valle Cynthia Bartus cynthia.bartus@acgov.org 510-567-6714

Contra Costa Kristian Lucas Kristian.Lucas@hsd.cccounty.us 925-692-2573 Jennifer Alvarez  Jennifer.Alvarez@hsd.cccounty.us 925-692-2565 

Marin Rebecca Ng RNg@marincounty.org 415-473- 6919 Lorene Jackson LaJackson@marincounty.org 415-473-7146
Napa Christine Secheli (Assistant 

Director)
Environmental@countyofnapa.org 707-253-4471 John Kara Environmental@countyofnapa.org 707/259-8208

San Francisco June Weintraub june.weintraub@sfdph 415-252-3973

San Mateo Kate Elgin KELGIN@SMCGOV.ORG 650-399-6919 Greg Smith GJSMITH@SMCGOV.ORG 650-372-6279, 
650-464-2267

Santa Clara Lisa Flores Lisa.flores@deh.sccgov.org 408-918-3432

Solano Jeffrey Bell 
(Sr REHS)

jbell@solanocounty.com 707-784-3302 Jahniah McGill (Supervisor) JAMcGill@solanocounty.com 707 784-3319

Sonoma Leslie Chote leslye.choate@sonoma-county.org 707-565-6546
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